
 

NOTICE REGARDING ADDITIONAL 
APPROVED CLAIMS - 1 
Case No. 2:19-cv-00175-MJP 

TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP PLLC 
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300 
Seattle, Washington  98103-8869 

TEL. 206.816.6603  FAX 206.319.5450 
www.terrellmarshall.com 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

THE HONORABLE MARSHA J. PECHMAN                                            
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  
 

FRANTZ SAMSON, a Washington resident, 
individually and on behalf of all others similarly 
situated,  
 

Plaintiff,  
 

v.  
 
UNITEDHEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

 

Case No. 2:19-cv-00175-MJP 

NOTICE REGARDING 
ADDITIONAL APPROVED CLAIMS  

  

Plaintiff notifies the Court that the settlement administrator has further reviewed the 

claims submitted in this case and recommended that 28 additional claims be approved beyond 

the claims described in the Supplemental Declaration of Charles Marr (ECF 357). The additional 

approved claims reduce the pro rata claimant awards by $44.57 so each claimant would receive 

$1,344.83. This amount is within the range of claimant award amounts that Plaintiff estimated in 

his final approval motion. See ECF 353 at ECF page 6 (estimating claimant awards of $480-

$1,425). 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED AND DATED this 3rd day of July, 2025. 

TERRELL MARSHALL LAW GROUP PLLC 
 
By: /s/ Jennifer Rust Murray #36983       

Beth E. Terrell, WSBA #26759 
Email: bterrell@terrellmarshall.com 
Jennifer Rust Murray, WSBA #36983 
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Email: jmurray@terrellmarshall.com 
Adrienne D. McEntee, WSBA #34061 
Email: amcentee@terrellmarshall.com 
Blythe H. Chandler, WSBA #43387 
Email: bchandler@terrellmarshall.com 
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300 
Seattle, Washington 98103-8869 
Telephone: (206) 816-6603 
 
James A. Francis, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: jfrancis@consumerlawfirm.com 
John Soumilas, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: jsoumilas@consumerlawfirm.com 
Jordan M. Sartell, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: jsartell@consumerlawfirm.com 
FRANCIS MAILMAN SOUMILAS, P.C. 
1600 Market Street, 25th Floor 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 
Telephone: (215) 735-8600 

 
Jonathan Shub, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: jshub@shublawyers.com 
Samantha E. Holbrook, Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email: sholbrook@shublawyers.com 
SHUB JOHNS & HOLBROOK LLP 
Four Tower Bridge 
200 Barr Harbor Drive, Suite 400 
Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428 
Telephone: (610) 477-8380 

 
Class Counsel 
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